Volunteer Opportunity / Labrador Rescuers 2025 Carlsbad Full & Half Marathon Water Station January 19th, 2025

Up to 6 community service hours are issued

Labrador Rescuers of San Diego needs volunteers to help us hand out water & staff our water support station at Carlsbad Blvd and Cannon Rd on the morning of January 19th, 2025.

Duties at this station include set up, providing cups of water to thousands of racers who pass thru our station and break down of our station. This is an exciting and thrilling morning and provides an esprit de corps and sense of community for all volunteers involved.

Labrador Rescuers is a supporter and designated charity of the Carlsbad Marathon and has participated and supported marathoners at this location for many years now.

It is a coveted location and the marathon organizers rely on our support each year.

A minimum of 40 volunteers are needed to ensure this station runs smoothly.

Labrador Rescuers was founded in 2004 with the mission of rescuing, rehabilitating and rehoming the abused, neglected, abandoned and unwanted Labrador Retriever. We have rescued and rehomed over 6,000 since our inception.

Please use the link provided to register yourself as a volunteer at our water station.

An email will be sent a week before the marathon to all volunteers who have signed up with full instructions on our location and times, expectations and safety information.

You can contact me directly with any questions at: escondidolabranch@yahoo.com
or text 760.518.2617
Hugh Johnson

You can use the following link to register yourself as a Labrador Rescuers water station volunteer: <u>Labrador Rescuers Water Station Support</u>

Additional informative links:

2025 Carlsbad Marathon Main Page

Labrador Rescuers

Thank you for supporting Labrador Rescuers.